South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:54:09 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 4710 General Bill, By Hill, Williams, McKnight, Yow, West, Gaghon, McCravy, Wheeler, Parks, Henegan, Caskey,
Gilliard, Brown, B. Newton, Allison, Chumley, Long, Elliott, Henderson and Blackwell
Summary: Special license plates

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 147 TO CHAPTER 3,
TITLE 56 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES MAY ISSUE PERSIAN GULF WAR
VETERAN SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES.

01/24/18
01/24/18
03/06/18

03/07/18

03/08/18
03/08/18
03/20/18
03/20/18
03/20/18
03/21/18
03/21/18
03/21/18
03/21/18
05/08/18
05/08/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18

House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 76)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 76)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
5)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wheeler, Parks, Henegan, Caskey, Gilliard, Brown,
B.Newton, Allison, Chumley, Long

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Elliott, Henderson, Blackwell

Debate adjourned until Mon., 3-12-18 (House Journal-page 83)

Amended (House Journal-page 11)

Read second time (House Journal-page 11)

Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 14)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 7)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 6)

Scrivener's error corrected

Polled out of committee Transportation (Senate Journal-page 18)

Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 18)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 43)

Roll call Ayes-30 Nays-8 (Senate Journal-page 43)

Amended

Read third time and returned to House with amendments

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-1

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 124)

Roll call Yeas-4 Nays-82 (House Journal-page 124)

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed McElveen, Shealy,
Jackson (Senate Journal-page 110)

Page 1 of 1



