

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 4710 General Bill, By Hill, Williams, McKnight, Yow, West, Gagnon, McCravy, Wheeler, Parks, Henegan, Caskey, Gilliard, Brown, B. Newton, Allison, Chumley, Long, Elliott, Henderson and Blackwell

Summary: Special license plates

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 147 TO CHAPTER 3, TITLE 56 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES MAY ISSUE PERSIAN GULF WAR VETERAN SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES.

01/24/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 76)
01/24/18	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 76)
03/06/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 5)
03/07/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wheeler, Parks, Henegan, Caskey, Gilliard, Brown, B.Newton, Allison, Chumley, Long
03/08/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Elliott, Henderson, Blackwell
03/08/18	House	Debate adjourned until Mon., 3-12-18 (House Journal-page 83)
03/20/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 11)
03/20/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 11)
03/20/18	House	Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 14)
03/21/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 7)
03/21/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/21/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/21/18		Scrivener's error corrected
05/08/18	Senate	Polled out of committee Transportation (Senate Journal-page 18)
05/08/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 18)
05/09/18		Scrivener's error corrected
05/09/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 43)
05/09/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-30 Nays-8 (Senate Journal-page 43)
05/10/18	Senate	Amended
05/10/18	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments
05/10/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-1
05/10/18	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 124)
05/10/18	House	Roll call Yeas-4 Nays-82 (House Journal-page 124)
05/10/18	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed McElveen, Shealy, Jackson (Senate Journal-page 110)